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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. IOI-continued 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

30.03.099 Actriol cream 
30.03.099 Stelabid tablets 
38.19.299 Wetting .•• lenses 

Goods 

59. 04. 001 Fishing lines •.. approved: 
twisted lines of natural ••• fishing nets 
twisted lines of man-made fibres •.. trawl lines 
twisted natural ..• trawl lines 

84. 11 . 029 Manual •.• drains 
87. 02 .111 Omnibuses ••• service 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of April 1973. 

I B.P. 

I 

Rates of Duty 
Part 

I MFN. / Gen. 

II 
Ref. 

List 
No. 

51 

60 
60 

9 

98 

Effective 

From 
I 

To* 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 14 MARCH 1973 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. .. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

26 March 1973. 

$ 
527,915,663 
58,291,523 
18,395,390 
17,228,694 

44,723 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

242,559,408 

621,831,270 
119,955,000 

44,723 

61,966,071 

25,478,486 

24,056,369 

$1,095,891,327 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 337,296,281 

(b) Investments . . . . 197,216,955 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State .. 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

340,559 
221,351,049 

9,703,562 
5,392,650 

212,265,717 
1,335,000 

705,013 

586,575,267 
4,398,169 

236,787,820 

213,600,717 
53,824,341 

$1,095,891,327 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 21 MARCH 1973 

Liabilities $ 

242,443,569 
Assets $ 

705,013 Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits . . . . . . 
Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. .. .. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

30 March 1973. 

$ 
565,959,484 
57,320,079 
19,242,172 
17,433,600 

107,149 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

659,955,335 
118,095,000 

107,149 

61,966,071 

21,042,889 

24,056,369 

$1,127,666,382 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills . . . . . . 340,180,311 

(b) Investments . . . . 197,966,749 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State .. 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other . • • . 

Other assets 

305,650 
245,368,942 

9,703,562 
9,259,310 

210,905,405 
1,335,000 

590,209,091 
4,415,448 
3,200,000 

264,637,464 

212,240,405 
52,258,961 

$1,127,666,382 

M. R. HUTION, Chief Accountant. 


