THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 101-continued

MISCELLANEOUS

Tariff	Goods				R	ates of Du	ıty	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective		
Item No.						B.P.	MFN. Ger			Gen.	From	То*
Decisions C	ancelled:								·	<u> </u>	'	-
30.03.099	Actriol cream	••					1 1		١		1	
30.03.099	Stelabid tablets								١			
38.19.299	Wetting lenses							• •		51		
59.04.001	Fishing lines approve	d:			- 1	• •						
	twisted lines of natural	fishi	ng nets							60		
	twisted lines of man-made fibres trawl lines									60		
	twisted natural trav	vl lines)					9		
84.11.029	Manual drains								 			
87.02.111	Omnibuses service								 	98		

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of April 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 14 MARCH 1973

Liabi	ilities	\$	Assets \$				
Notes in circulation	••	242,559,408					
Demand deposits—	527 015 ((2		Overseas assets—				
(a) State	527,915,663		(a) Current accounts and short-term \$				
(b) Banks	58,291,523		bills 337,296,281				
(c) Marketing accounts	18,395,390		(b) Investments 197,216,955				
(d) Other	17,228,694	621,831,270	(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 586,575,267				
Time deposits		119,955,000					
Liabilities in currencies other than N	Jew	119,955,000	Discounts				
Zealand currency—	TOW		Advances—				
(a) Demand	44,723		(a) To the State 340, 550				
(h) Time			(b) To marketing accounts 221,351,049				
(b) Time		44,723	(c) Export credits 9,703,562				
Allocation of special drawing rights	s by	,	(d) Other advances 5,392,650				
I.M.F.	•••	61,966,071	236,787,820				
Other liabilities (including accumula		,,.	Investments in New Zealand—				
profits)	••	25,478,486	(a) N.Z. Government securities 212,265,717				
Capital accounts—			(b) Other 1,335,000				
(a) General Reserve Fund	3,000,000		213,600,717				
(b) Other reserves	21,056,369		Other assets 53,824,341				
		24,056,369					
	\$	1,095,891,327	\$1,095,891,327				
	-						
26 March 1973. M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.							

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 21 MARCH 1973

Liabilii	ties	\$	Asse	ts \$
		242,443,569	Gold	705,013
Demand deposits— (a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing accounts (d) Other	\$ 565,959,484 57,320,079 19,242,172 17,433,600	659,955,335	Overseas assets— (a) Current accounts and short-term bills (b) Investments	\$ 340,180,311 197,966,749 52,062,031 590,209,091
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other than Ne Zealand currency—	 ew	118,095,000	New Zealand coin	4,415,448 3,200,000
(a) Demand	107,149	107,149	(a) To the State	305,650 245,368,942 9,703,562
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F. Other liabilities (including accumulate		61,966,071	(d) Other advances Investments in New Zealand—	9,259,310 264,637,464
profits) Capital accounts—	3,000,000	21,042,889		210,905,405 1,335,000 ——————————————————————————————————
(h) Other recention	21,056,369	24,056,369	Other assets	52,258,961
	\$1	,127,666,382		\$1,127,666,382

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.